

Press Release

Issy-les-Moulineaux, 17 October 2024

## **CNP Assurances announces two appointments**

**Céline BYL** has been appointed Director of Strategic Programmes at CNP Assurances. Reporting directly to Marie-Aude Thépaut, Chief Executive Officer, she oversees strategic projects and supports the multi-partner and international development of CNP Assurances. Céline Byl continues as Head of Investor Relations and Rating Agencies.

**Michel GENIN** has been appointed Head of Financial Communications and Rating Agency Monitoring. Reporting to Céline Byl, he contributes to financial education, particularly in relation to IFRS 17, and is also responsible for the preventive recovery plan of CNP Assurances.



**Céline BYL** is a qualified actuary with a Master's 2 degree in scientific management methods and a Magistère in modelling applied to economics and management. She joined CNP Assurances in 2006 as an actuary before becoming head of an actuarial department within the technical division. In 2014, she took over responsibility for the product offering, actuarial and steering department within the Partenariat BPCE business unit, before becoming director of the subsidiaries supervision and coordination department in 2021. Since 2021, she has been Head of Investor Relations and Rating Agencies at CNP Assurances within the financial and extra-financial department.

**Michel GENIN** is a graduate of Télécom SudParis and holds a master's degree in actuarial science and is a qualified actuary of the Institute of Actuaries. He joined CNP Assurances in 2016 as an ALM (asset/liability management) manager within the investment department. In 2018, he worked as modelling actuary at the Italian subsidiary CNP UniCredit Vita. In 2020, he became a financial engineer in the CNP Patrimoine business unit in charge of innovation of unit-linked products before being appointed, in 2022, task officer to the Deputy Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial and Extra-Financial Officer of CNP Assurances.



## **About the CNP Assurances Group**

The CNP Assurances Group is a property and personal insurer with more than 7,000 employees. Its net income amounted to €1,550m in 2023. A subsidiary of La Banque Postale, the Group is no. 2 in property loan insurance and life insurance in France. It is the 5<sup>th</sup> largest insurer in Europe and the 3<sup>rd</sup> largest insurer in Brazil. Its solutions are distributed in 19 countries by various partners and insure more than 36 million people in personal insurance and protection, and 14 million in retirement savings. CNP Assurances is a responsible insurer and investor (€400bn invested in all sectors) that works for an inclusive and sustainable society, protecting and facilitating all life paths.

## Contacts

Florence de Montmarin Tamara Bernard

+33(0)1 42 18 46 51 +33(0)1 42 18 86 19

servicepresse@cnp.fr

Follow us on: In f







